

## XMAS20 - 20% DISCOUNT ON MEMBERSHIP GIFT VOUCHERS, TERMS AND CONDITIONS

These are the terms and conditions applicable to the XMAS20 membership discount code offered by the Royal Botanic Gardens, Kew ('Kew').

- The XMAS20 discount code is only applicable to gift membership vouchers, including gift membership bundles, and excludes gift tickets. The XMAS20 discount code does not apply to Kew membership renewals.
- The XMAS20 discount code can be used online. All gift membership vouchers sold onsite during this period will also be 20% off.
- The XMAS20 discount code must be used at the time of purchase and cannot be applied retrospectively to any purchase.
- The XMAS20 discount code is time limited and will run from 24 November until
  3 December 2023. Kew reserves the right to discontinue the offer at any time.
- The XMAS20 discount code cannot be used in conjunction with any other discount or discount code offered during this limited period.
- All standard conditions for Kew membership gift vouchers apply to gift membership vouchers purchased using the XMAS20 discount code:
  - o Gift membership vouchers cannot be replaced or refunded if lost.
  - o Gift membership vouchers are valid for a year and can be activated by the recipient at any time within a year of purchase.
- Kew's full membership terms and conditions can be found <a href="here">here</a> and apply to memberships purchased using the XMAS20 discount code.
- If you have any questions about membership or these <u>terms and conditions</u>, please contact us by phone on 0208 332 3200 or email membership@kew.org.